
Marquette (9-17,4-11 Big East) -vs- Xavier (13-12,5-9 Big East)
02/14/26 at Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH

 
 

 
 
Marquette 88

Xavier 96

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 9,924
Site: Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH
Referees: Kipp Kissinger, Jeffery Clark, Pat Driscoll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Marquette 35 53 88
Xavier 51 45 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 James Jr.,Nigel * 33 13-22 2-5 2-3 1-3 4 1 12 2 0 1 30
13 Parham,Royce * 35 9-14 2-4 4-4 4-6 10 1 2 1 2 0 24
12 Gold,Ben * 30 5-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 0 1 0 10
02 Ross,Chase * 30 3-12 1-7 2-4 0-6 6 2 5 1 1 0 9
10 Stevens,Adrien * 29 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 8
35 Phillips II,Michael 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
05 Norman,Tre 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
09 Owens,Damarius 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
18 Hamilton,Caedin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-70 8-25 8-11 11-25 36 15 24 9 5 4 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-14   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 22-38   57.89 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 36-70   51.4 % 8-25   32.0 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Milicevic,Jovan * 32 8-13 5-7 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 23
03 Wright,All * 30 6-8 3-5 4-5 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 19
12 Carroll,Tre * 29 6-15 2-6 4-4 2-5 7 3 4 3 1 1 18
04 Borovicanin,Filip * 32 4-13 3-8 4-4 5-6 11 2 7 1 1 0 15
01 Messina-Moore,Malik * 36 2-9 2-7 3-4 2-3 5 3 11 1 0 2 9
00 Anderson III,Roddie 13 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 7
07 Walker,Isaiah 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
21 Robinson,Anthony 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 16-34 18-21 14-26 40 13 24 8 3 6 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36   50.00 % 11-22   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-12   41.67 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 16-34   47.1 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marquette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN 19:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

19:23 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,TRE

SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 19:18
SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 19:18
MISS JUMPER by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TRE
18:44 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,TRE
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
18:07 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ALL
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 17:56 5-9 H 4

17:39 MISS LAYUP by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

17:23 MISS 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAEDIN --

17:18 FOUL  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
GOOD FT by ROSS,CHASE(fastbreak) 17:18 6-9 H 3
MISS FT by ROSS,CHASE(fastbreak) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
17:08 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 16:54

16:54 STEAL  by CARROLL,TRE
16:46 MISS 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
16:39 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 16:38
SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS 16:38

16:24 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALL
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:24
MISS 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
15:52 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 15:36 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

15:14 MISS JUMPER by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --

14:52 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALL
14:52 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALL
14:52 SUB OUT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
14:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
14:52 SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE 14:52
SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 14:52
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint) 14:41 10-18 H 8
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CAEDIN --

14:23 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAEDIN --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,DAMARIUS 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK



FOUL  by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 14:04
14:04 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE 14:04
SUB IN by NORMAN,TRE 14:04
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 14:04
SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 14:04

14:04 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
14:04 SUB OUT by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
14:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 13:48
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,TRE --
TURNOVER  by NORMAN,TRE 13:41

13:41 SUB OUT by CARROLL,TRE
13:41 SUB IN by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
13:12 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ISAIAH
12:39 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
12:31 10-26 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

12:11 10-28 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:11

12:11 SUB OUT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
12:11 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALL

SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 12:11
SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS 12:11
SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN 12:11
SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 12:11
SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 12:11
SUB IN by PARHAM,ROYCE 12:11
SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 12:11
SUB IN by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL 12:11
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
11:38 MISS 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,TRE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint) 11:31
REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 11:28 12-28 H 16

11:04 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL 11:04
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAEDIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL 10:57 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE --

10:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:57 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
10:57 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTHONY
10:57 SUB IN by CARROLL,TRE
10:57 SUB IN by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

FOUL  by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL 10:36
10:29 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALL

REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,TRE(in the paint) 10:17

10:17 BLOCK  by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 09:57



-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TRE
09:50 15-31 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE 09:39 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE --

09:29 TURNOVER  by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
09:29 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
09:29 SUB IN by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE 09:29
SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 09:29
MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,TRE(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TRE
08:48 18-33 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,TRE
FOUL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 08:48
SUB OUT by NORMAN,TRE 08:48
SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN 08:48

08:48 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALL
08:48 SUB OUT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
08:48 SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 08:39 20-34 H 14
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

08:39 FOUL  by CARROLL,TRE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 08:39
SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 08:39
GOOD FT by PARHAM,ROYCE 08:39 21-34 H 13

08:20 21-36 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,TRE

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint) 07:53
REBOUND OFF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN 07:45
REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
MISS TIPIN by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:26 MISS JUMPER by MILICEVIC,JOVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOLD,BEN 07:26
REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by WRIGHT,ALL
06:58 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:43 FOUL  by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 06:43 22-38 H 16
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL 06:43
SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS 06:43
MISS FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
06:14 22-41 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ALL
TURNOVER  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 05:45

05:29 22-43 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

TURNOVER  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 05:15
SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN 05:15
SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 05:15

04:58 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 04:46
REBOUND OFF by GOLD,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 04:39 25-43 H 18
ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE --

04:25 25-46 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN



-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TRE
03:33 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,TRE

STEAL  by OWENS,DAMARIUS 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 27-46 H 19
ASSIST  by PARHAM,ROYCE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29

03:29 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALL
03:29 SUB OUT by CARROLL,TRE
03:29 SUB OUT by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
03:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
03:29 SUB IN by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
03:29 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 03:29
SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE 03:29
SUB IN by NORMAN,TRE 03:29
SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 03:29

03:20 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
GOOD DUNK by OWENS,DAMARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:13 29-46 H 17
ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE --

02:57 MISS 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,TRE(in the paint) 02:40 31-46 H 15

02:19 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHASE 02:02
02:02 STEAL  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

FOUL  by NORMAN,TRE 01:58
01:58 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANTHONY(fastbreak)
01:58 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
01:30 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROSS,CHASE 01:30
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:24 33-49 H 16
ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAEDIN --

00:54 FOUL  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
00:54 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
00:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
00:54 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALL
00:54 SUB IN by CARROLL,TRE

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE 00:54
SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS 00:54
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN 00:54
SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 00:54
SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN 00:54
SUB IN by PARHAM,ROYCE 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 00:39 35-49 H 14
FOUL  by NORMAN,TRE 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTHONY
00:06 SUB IN by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP



-- REBOUND OFF by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
00:00 35-51 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by MILICEVIC,JOVAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marquette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
SUB OUT by NORMAN,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 19:49 37-51 H 14

19:36 37-53 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TRE
19:03 MISS LAYUP by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARHAM,ROYCE 19:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:50 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,TRE

18:46 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 18:36 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

18:36 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALL
GOOD FT by PARHAM,ROYCE 18:36 40-53 H 13

18:26 MISS JUMPER by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --
MISS LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 18:15

18:15 BLOCK  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
-- REBOUND DEF by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

17:59 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 17:43 43-55 H 12
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

17:31 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

FOUL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 17:31
17:31 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
17:31 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN 17:21
REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE --

17:19 FOUL  by CARROLL,TRE
GOOD FT by PARHAM,ROYCE 17:19 44-57 H 13
GOOD FT by PARHAM,ROYCE 17:19 45-57 H 12

17:02 45-59 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE
GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 16:37 47-59 H 12

16:17 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:53 MISS JUMPER by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint) 15:34 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

15:12 49-62 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

15:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
GOOD DUNK by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 15:03 51-62 H 11

14:48 MISS LAYUP by MILICEVIC,JOVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

FOUL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 14:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46

14:46 51-63 H 12 GOOD FT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
14:46 MISS FT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --



14:28 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALL
GOOD FT by ROSS,CHASE 14:28 52-63 H 11

14:28 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALL
14:28 SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by ROSS,CHASE 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

14:10 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN 14:10
SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS 14:10
MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 13:48 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

13:40 TURNOVER  by WALKER,ISAIAH
STEAL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 13:40
GOOD DUNK by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:37 56-63 H 7

13:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:37 SUB OUT by CARROLL,TRE
13:37 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
13:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:17 TURNOVER  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

STEAL  by OWENS,DAMARIUS 13:17
MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:13
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,DAMARIUS --
MISS TIPIN by OWENS,DAMARIUS(in the paint) 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
12:46 56-65 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,DAMARIUS 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

12:15 56-68 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,BEN(in the paint) 12:04 58-68 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

11:42 58-70 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,BEN(in the paint) 11:29 60-70 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
11:29 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 11:29
SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 11:29
SUB IN by NORMAN,TRE 11:29
SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN 11:29
FOUL  by NORMAN,TRE 11:14

10:57 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PARHAM,ROYCE 10:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS 10:57
SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 10:57

10:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE 10:35 63-70 H 7
ASSIST  by NORMAN,TRE --

10:01 MISS JUMPER by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE 09:54
REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE --

09:36 FOUL  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
09:36 SUB OUT by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
09:36 SUB OUT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP



09:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTHONY
09:36 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALL
09:36 SUB IN by CARROLL,TRE
09:36 SUB IN by MILICEVIC,JOVAN

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE 09:36
SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 09:36

09:29 FOUL  by WALKER,ISAIAH
GOOD DUNK by GOLD,BEN(in the paint) 09:25 65-70 H 5
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

08:56 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by WALKER,ISAIAH
FOUL  by GOLD,BEN 08:40

08:40 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by CARROLL,TRE(fastbreak)
08:40 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
08:40 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
08:40 SUB IN by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
08:40 SUB IN by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
08:40 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by CARROLL,TRE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

08:18 TURNOVER  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint) 08:07 67-72 H 5
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

07:51 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,TRE
STEAL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 07:51
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by CARROLL,TRE
-- REBOUND DEF by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

07:40 MISS 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,TRE

07:37 MISS TIPIN by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,TRE --
GOOD DUNK by GOLD,BEN(in the paint) 07:27 69-72 H 3
ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL --

06:55 69-75 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

06:38 FOUL  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 06:30 71-75 H 4
ASSIST  by GOLD,BEN --
FOUL  by PARHAM,ROYCE 06:10
SUB OUT by NORMAN,TRE 06:10
SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 06:10
FOUL  by GOLD,BEN 05:59

05:59 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
05:59 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

MISS 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

05:41 FOUL  by CARROLL,TRE
05:41 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 05:28 73-77 H 4
ASSIST  by PARHAM,ROYCE --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

04:49 73-80 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

TURNOVER  by PARHAM,ROYCE 04:26
04:26 STEAL  by MILICEVIC,JOVAN
04:19 73-83 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK



MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by GOLD,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN 04:00 76-83 H 7
ASSIST  by GOLD,BEN --

03:27 76-85 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILICEVIC,JOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 03:17 78-85 H 7
03:02 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint) 02:50 80-85 H 5
FOUL  by ROSS,CHASE 02:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:25

02:25 80-86 H 6 GOOD FT by CARROLL,TRE
02:25 80-87 H 7 GOOD FT by CARROLL,TRE
02:25 SUB OUT by CARROLL,TRE
02:25 SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 02:08 83-87 H 4
ASSIST  by GOLD,BEN --

01:43 MISS JUMPER by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:16 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by BOROVICANIN,FILIP
01:13 83-89 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint) 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ISAIAH

00:48 83-91 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOROVICANIN,FILIP

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint) 00:44 85-91 H 6
00:44 FOUL  by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK
00:44 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
00:44 SUB IN by CARROLL,TRE

SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 00:44
SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS 00:44
GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL 00:44 86-91 H 5
FOUL  by ROSS,CHASE 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by CARROLL,TRE
00:41 SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS 00:41
SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 00:41

00:41 86-92 H 6 GOOD FT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(fastbreak)
00:41 86-93 H 7 GOOD FT by BOROVICANIN,FILIP(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE 00:30
FOUL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 00:30
SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 00:30
SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS 00:30

00:30 86-94 H 8 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)
00:30 86-95 H 9 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALL
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:23 88-95 H 7
FOUL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN 00:18

00:18 88-96 H 8 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)
00:18 MISS FT by WRIGHT,ALL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MESSINA-MOORE,MALIK


